NOV 7 1995 VD/Ces

1	RESOLUTION	NO.	95-M-103

A RESOLUTION PERTAINING TO THE INTERNATIONAL 3 MASTER TRANSIT AND **IMPROVEMENT** DRIVE 5 DISTRICT MUNICIPAL SERVICE TAXING UNIT: DISTRICT AMENDING THE BOUNDARIES TO ADD PARCELS TO BE 7 ADDITIONAL INCLUDED IN MUNICIPAL SERVICE TAXING UNIT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 9

11 PREMISES

- 13 On November 10, 1992, the Orange County Board of Α. County Commissioners adopted Resolution No. 92-M-64 which the International Drive Master Transit and 15 created Improvement District Municipal Service Taxing Unit 17 "District MSTU"). Appendix "A" to said Resolution included a description by parcel number of the property to be located 19 within the District MSTU.
- B. The Board of County Commissioners amended the District MSTU by adopting Resolution No. 92-M-70 on December 23 22, 1992, to add additional parcels of property to the District MSTU.
- C. The governing board of the International Drive
 77 Master Transit and Improvement District desires to once again
 88 amend the District MSTU to add additional properties to be
 99 included within the MSTU boundaries.
- 31 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ORANGE COUNTY:
- 33 <u>Section 1</u>. The International Drive Master Transit and Improvement District Municipal Service Taxing Unit is hereby 35 amended to add additional properties to be included in the District MSTU. Those properties to be added are described by
- 37 parcel number on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

41	<u>Secti</u>	on 2.	Sever	ability	Z. I	f any	prov	ision	of	this
	Resolutio	n or	the	applica	ation	thereof	to	any	perso	n or
43	circumsta	nce is	held	invalid	d, the	invali	dity s	shall	not a	ffect
	other pro	ovision	s or	applica	tions	of this	Reso	lution	n whic	h can
45	be given	effect	with	out the	inva	lid pro	vision	ora	applic	ation
	and to	this	end t	he pro	ovisio	ns of	this	Reso	lution	are
47	declared	several	ble.							

Section 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take 49 effect immediately upon its adoption.

	ADOPTED THIS7th_ DAY OF	November , 1995.
51	and the opposition of the same	
53	Truther OF COUNTY CO.	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
55		BY: Bob Freeman
57		FOR THE County Chairman
59	COUNTY FLORIDE	DATE: NOV 7 1995
61	Andreas occasional and a second	

ATTEST: Martha O. Haynie, County Comptroller 63 As Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners

65
BY: Deputy Clerk

83 KKC457 10/17/95

EXHIBIT "A"

Description of Parcels to be included in International Drive Master Transit and Improvement District Municipal Service Taxing Unit

28 23 25 5405 01 010

28 23 25 5405 01 021

30 23 29 6414 00 101